

## **Resolution 17-15**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING KATIE APPEL TO FILL THE VACANCY OF TOWN BOARD SUPERVISOR FOR THE TOWN OF ST. CROIX FALLS

WHEREAS town board supervisor Frank Behning who's term of office expires April 16, 2018, was elected as Town Board Chairman at the April 4, 2017, Spring Election leaving his Town Board Supervisor position vacant.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls, Polk County, Wisconsin, hereby appoints Katie Appel to the office of Town Board Supervisor to fill the vacancy now existing in that office for the residual of the unexpired term.

Dated this 19th day of April 2017

/s/Frank Behning, Chairperson

Attest: /s/Janet Krueger, Town Clerk

Approved by:

\_x\_Roll Call Vote: \_4\_ Yeas; \_0\_\_ Nays; \_\_\_ Abstain